ROGERS COUNTY CLERK, Robin Anderson

200 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd. Claremore, Oklahoma 74017
P.O.Box 1210 Claremore, Oklahoma 74018
Phone: 918-923-4796 918-923-4430 Fax: 918-923-4432

Rogers County
2017 Holiday Schedule

Rogers County Offices and Rogers County Courthouse will be closed in observance of the following
holidays, upon approval by the Rogers County Excise Board, as provided under Section 350 of Title 19 of
Oklahoma Statutes.

Monday, January 2 New Year’s Day (Observed)
Monday, January 16 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday, February 20 President’s Day

Friday, April 14 Good Friday

Monday, May 29 Memorial Day

Tuesday, July 4 Independence Day
Monday, September 4 Labor Day

Monday, October 9 Columbus Day

Friday, November 10 Veterans Day (Observed)
Thursday & Friday, November 23 & 24 | Thanksgiving

Monday & Tuesday, December 25 & 26 | Christmas

Authorized by the Board of County Commissioners this 3[ day of T/Q/C{,G’&-(”/b ,2016.

ROGERS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Dan Delozier, District #1
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obifl Anderson, County Clerk Ron Burrows, Dstriet#3 \/\\

Approved this / L/[ day of (// Oeyrlhe s , 2016.
" ROQERS COUNTY EXCISE BOARD
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Robin Anderson, County Clerk Member




